
RESOLUTION NO. 38-84 

NON-DEBATABLE EMERGENCY 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners 

of Mason County, in regular session assembled, that a 

non-debatable emergency is unanimously declared to exist for 

the following purposes: 

1984 Legislature which raised the District Court Judge's 
Salary effective July 1, 1984. 

512-40-10 
512-40-20 

$6,985.00 
511.00 

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of County Commissioners 

of Mason County this 26th 

ATTEST: 

cd~Jt2C£e~ .zJ. \ _ _kyt/~ 
Clerk of the Board 

Original: Auditor 
xc: Cmmrs 

Treasurer 
Accounting (2} 
District Court 

day of March , 19 84 ------------------
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